

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE SIDE

Crim. Revision Appln. No.298 of 2005

-----  
Office Notes, Office Court or Judge's Order  
Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's  
orders or directions  
and Registrar's order  
-----

Shri A.P.Mundergi i/b Shri  
S.V.Marwadi for applicant.  
Shri V.B.Konde Deshmukh A.P.P.  
for respondent State.

**CORAM: A.M.KHANWILKAR J.  
29th November, 2005.**

**P.C.**

. Heard. Arguable questions  
are raised.

2. Rule. Hearing expedited.

3. As short point is involved  
and paper book is complete,  
stay of further proceedings  
pending before the Trial Court  
till final disposal of this  
revision application. To be  
fixed peremptorily on 31st  
January, 2006.