

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION NO.298 of 2005

Mr. Gautam Khanduja

...Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Anr.

...Respondents

None for the Applicant.

Mr. Ajay Patil, APP for Respondent No.1-State.

Mr. S. Malik for Respondent No.2

CORAM:-M.L. TAHALIYANI, J.

DATED :21st JULY, 2015.

P.C.

Not on board. Taken on board on being mentioned by
Advocate Mr. Malik for Respondent No.2, on the ground of urgency.

2. Since the criminal revision application is fixed for hearing
and since the order impugned in the criminal revision application is of
24th August, 2005, it is necessary to hear the present revision
application expeditiously. It shall be placed on the board of admission
for final hearing on **27-7-2015**.

(JUDGE)