

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**Criminal Revision Application No. 298 of 2005**

Gautam Khandjua

... Applicant

versus

The State of Maharashtra and Anr.

... Respondents

----

Mr Rumi Mirza i/b Dipesh Mehta and Associates, for the Applicant.

Mr Arfan Sait, APP, for Respondent / State.

PSI Paresh Gargade (Pairavi Officer), Versova Police Station, Mumbai, is present.

----

**Coram: R.N. Laddha, J.**

**Date: 1 April 2026**

**P.C.:**

. Since the learned Counsel for the applicant is not keeping well, as reported, stand over to 27 April 2026, as a last chance.

**(R.N. Laddha, J.)**